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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Compliance investigation of 1XC 
Registration No. T1360, issued to CMC 
Telecom, Inc., for apparent first-time violation 
of Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TJ443, issued to Centennial 
Florida Switch Corp., for apparent first-time 
violation of Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, 
and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies, 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TJ520, issued to 1-800- 
RECONEX, Inc. d/b/a USTel, for apparent 
first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., 
and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TJ660, issued to Telenational 
Communications, Inc., for apparent first-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TJ665, issued to Global 
Telecom & Technology Americas, h e . ,  for 
apparent first-time violation of Section 
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TJ675, issued to National 
Telecom & Broadband Services, LLC d/b/a 
National Tel, for apparent first-time violation 
of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 
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In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TJ856, issued to CSP 
Telecom, Inc., for apparent first-time violatioti 
of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees: 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TJ881, issued to Midwestem 
Telecommunications, Inc.,. for apparent first- 
time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and 
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK238, issued to SoarmSouth 
American Telecom COT., for apparent first- 
time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and 
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK224, issued to Reliance 
Communications International, Inc., for 
apparent first-time violation of Section 
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK212, issued to BroadRiver 
Communication Corporation, for apparent 
first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S.. 
and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 
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In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK168, issued to Devine 
Communications, Incorporated d/b/a Pilipinas 
Teleservices, Incorporated, for apparent first- 
time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and 
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK058, issued to Cristel 
Telecom, L.L.C., for apparent first-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK046, issued to Multi 
Voice, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of 
Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TJ921, issued to Phoenix 
Telecommunications Group, Inc., for apparent 
first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S.. 
and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TJ895, issued to Andiamc 
Telecom, L.L.C., for apparent first-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessmen1 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 
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In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK240, issued to Universal 
Phone Corporation, for apparent first-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecominiinications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigatioii of IXC 
Registration No. TK241, issued to Sarah 
Telecoiu LLC, for apparent first-time violation 
of Scction 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK242, issued to 12Callnow 
Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Section 
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK244, issued to Tonatiu 
Services, LLC dhla  Tonatiu telecom, for 
apparent first-time violation of Section 
364.336, F.S., and Rule 2.5-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK245, issued to Telcentris 
Communications, LLC, for apparent first-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK252, issued to IP To Go 
LLC, for apparent first-time violation of 
Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regrilatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 
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In re: Compliance investigation of 1XC 
Registration No. TK254, issued to Nas Poin 
Communications, LLC, for apparent first-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessnien 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK259, issued to ELITE 
.TELNET, LLC, for apparent first-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 
25-4.0161: F.A.C., Regulatory Assessnieni 
Fees; Teleconirnunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK270, issued to 0-Bit, Inc.. 
for apparent first-time violation of Section 
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK203, issued to NexUSTel 
LLC d/b/a Nexus 123, for apparent first-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 
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S U E D :  June 4, 2010 
3RDER NO. PSC-IO-0349-PAA-TI 

NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER IMPOSING PENALTIES AND 
COLLECTION COSTS. AND REOUIRING PAYMENT OF DELEVQUENT REGULATORY 

ASSESSMENT FEES, OR CANCELING INTRASTATE INTEREXCHANGE 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF AND REGISTRATION FOR VlOLATION OF 

SECTION 364 336, FLORIDA STATUTES, AND RULE 25-4 01 61, FLORIDA 
ADMINISTRATIVE CODE 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

NOTICE is hereby given by the Florida Public Service Commission that the action 
discussed herein is preliminary in nature and will become final unless a person whose interests 
are substantially affected files a petition for a fornial proceeding, pursuant io Rule 25-22.029, 
Florida Adtninisiraiive Code. ~,.,~., _,.; ,; . ~ !  L:':: :. -->;:: , ,  . , .  , . 
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DOCKET NOS. 100227-TI, 100228-TI, 100230-TI, 100233-T1, 100234-Tl, 100235-TI, 

Pursuant to Rule 25-4.0161(10) and (1 l), Florida Administrative 

Ccntennial Florida Switch Cop.  TJ443 

00238- 
00249- 
00257- 

100228-TI 

Code, 
telecommunications companies that fail to pay the Regulatory Assessment Fee, including 
statutory late payment charges, within 15 days after receiving a delinquent notice, shall be 
automatically penalized $500 for a first offense, $1,000 for a second offense, and $2,000 for a 
third offense. If an entity fails to pay the 
Regulatory Assessment Fee in full, including any statutory late payment charges, along with the 
penalty amount, that entity’s Intrastate Interexchange Telecommunications Company (“IXC”) 
tariff and registration shall be cancelled. 

The penalty amounts include collection costs. 

dibla USTel TJ520 

Pursuant to Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, IXCs must pay a minimum annual 
Regulatory Assessment Fee if the entity was licensed or active during any portion of the calendar 
year. Pursuant to Rule 25-4.0161(2), Florida Adniinistrative Code, the fomi and applicable fees 
are due to the Florida Public Service Commission by January 30 of the subsequent year. 
Pursuant to Section 350.113(4), Florida Statutes, the Regulatory Assessment Fee return forms, 
for the period of January 1 through December 31, are mailed to entities at least 45 days prior to 
the date that payment of the fee is due. 

The Division of Administrative Services advised that the entities listed below failed to 
comply with Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative 
Code. The entities without an asterisk before their names have not paid the 2009 Regulatory 
Assessment Fee. The entities marked with an asterisk (*) before their names, paid the fee and 
accrued late payment charges more than 15 days after receipt of the delinquent notice and have 
paid in advance the $500 penalty and collection costs. The entity marked with two asterisks (**) 
before its name, paid the fee and accrued late payment charges more than 15 days after receipt of 
the delinquent notice and has paid in advance the $500 penalty and collection costs in addition to 
paying the 2010 RAF and requesting a voluntary cancellation of its tariff and registration. 

100230-TI 

Telenational Communications, Inc. TJ660 100233-TI 

Global Telecom & Technology 
Aniet-icas, Inc. 

National Telecom & Broadband 
Services, LLC d/b/a National Tel 

TJ665 100234-TI 

TJ675 100235-TI 

CSP Telecom, Inc. TJ856 100238-TI 


